(49,384)

49,384

Net position  19,202

(12,485)

4,396

677

11,789

265,732

 93

Sensitivity analysis of currency risk

The table below indicates the currencies in which the Group had significant exposure

at 31 December 2014, 2013 and 2012, and its forecasted cash flows. The analysis calculates the effect

of a reasonable possible movement of the currency rate with all other variables held constant on the

consolidated income statement. A negative amount in the table reflects a potential net reduction in

consolidated income statement, while a positive amount reflects a net potential increase. Sensitivity of

currency risk is assessed based on balance sheet and off-balance open currency positions. The

management of the Group believes income tax not to have substantial effect for the purpose of

currency risk management.

Impact on income before tax based on asset values as at 31 December 2014, 2013 and 2012,

calculated using currency rate fluctuations analysis:
 31 December 2014 31 December 2013 31 December 2012

 +25%

KZT/USD

-25%

KZT/USD

+25%

KZT/USD

-25%

KZT/USD

+25%

KZT/USD

-25%

KZT/USD

Impact on income before tax 5,800 (5,800) 3,055 (3,055) 4,801 (4,801)

 31 December 2014 31 December 2013 31 December 2012

 +25%

KZT/EURO

-25%

KZT/EURO

+25%

KZT/EURO

-25%

KZT/EURO

+25%

KZT/EURO

-25%

KZT/EURO

Impact on income before tax (401) 401 66 (66) (3,121) 3,121

 31 December 2014 31 December 2013 31 December 2012

 +25%

KZT/RUR

-25%

KZT/RUR

+25%

KZT/RUR

-25%

 KZT/RUR

+25%

KZT/RUR

-25%

KZT/RUR

Impact on income before tax 1,483 (1,483) 575 (575) 1,099 (1,099)

Impact on equity:

 31 December 2014 31 December 2013 31 December 2012

 +25%

KZT/USD

-25%

 KZT/USD

+25%

 KZT/USD

-25%

KZT/USD

-25%

 KZT/USD

-25%

KZT/USD

Impact on equity 5,800 (5,800) 3,055 (3,055) 4,801 (4,801)

 31 December 2014 31 December 2013 31 December 2012

 +25%

KZT/EURO

-25%

KZT/EURO

+25%

KZT/EURO

-25%

KZT/EURO

-25%

KZT/EURO

-25%

KZT/EURO

Impact on equity (401) 401 66 (66) (3,121) 3,121

 31 December 2014 31 December 2013 31 December 2012

 +25%

KZT/RUR

-25%

KZT/RUR

+25%

KZT/RUR

-25%

KZT/RUR

-25%

KZT/RUR

-25%

KZT/RUR

Impact on equity 1,483 (1,483) 575 (575) 1,099 (1,099)

Limitations of sensitivity analysis

The above tables demonstrate the effect of a change in a key assumption while other assumptions

remain unchanged. In reality, there is a correlation between the assumptions and other factors.

It should also be noted that these sensitivities are non-linear, and larger or smaller impacts should not

be interpolated or extrapolated from these results.

The sensitivity analyses do not take into consideration that the Group’s assets and liabilities are

actively managed. Additionally, the financial position of the Group may vary at the time that any